1267

CHAPTER 399

1975 Assembly Bill 674

Date published: June 11, 1976

CHAPTER 399, Laws of 1975

AN ACT to amend 350.125 (1) of the statutes, relating to the time within which snowmobile certificate applications must be submitted to the department of natural resources.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

350.125 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

350.125 (1) When a snowmobile dealer sells a new snowmobile he shall, at the time of sale, require the buyer to complete an application for a registration certificate, collect the required fee and mail the application and fee to the department no later than one day 14 days after the date of sale. Combination application and receipt forms shall be provided by the department and the dealer shall furnish the buyer with a completed receipt showing that application for registration has been made. No snowmobile dealer may charge an additional fee to the buyer for performing the service required under this subsection.